being in force), the remuneration payable to M/s Joshi 

Apte & Associates, Cost Accountants,(Firm Registration 

No. 00240) who was appointed by the Board of 

Directors of the Company to conduct the audit of the 

cost records of the Company for the financial year 

2014-15, amounting to ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees two lakhs 

fifty thousand only) as also the payment of service 

tax as applicable and re-imbursement of out of pocket 

expenses incurred by them in connection with the 

aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

10. To consider and if thought fit, to pass the following